TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	03/09/2009

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Delaware Capital Formation, Inc.		09/08/2009	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Unified Brands, Inc.
Street Address:	1055 Mendell Davis Drive
City:	Jackson
State/Country:	MISSISSIPPI
Postal Code:	39272
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3620406	TRI-RES20

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (901)680-7201

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (901) 680-7271

Email: trademark.docket@butlersnow.com

Correspondent Name: James D. Montgomery
Address Line 1: P.O. Box 171443

Address Line 4: Memphis, TENNESSEE 38187

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	028502.43858
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	James D. Montgomery
Signature:	/James D. Montgomery/

TRADEMARK REEL: 004061 FRAME: 0441 .00 36204

900143169

Date:	09/15/2009
Total Attachments: 2 source=TRI-RES20 Assignment#page1.tif source=TRI-RES20 Assignment#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004061 FRAME: 0442

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS Nunc Pro Tunc as of March 9, 2009

WHEREAS, **DELAWARE CAPITAL FORMATION, INC.** a Delaware corporation having its principal offices at 501 Silverside Road, Suite 5, Wilmington, DE 19809, (the "Assignor") is the owner of certain trademarks set forth below and has acquired the goodwill of the business symbolized by said Marks (the "Marks"):

Mark	REGISTRATION NO.	REGISTRATION DATE
TRI-RES20	3,620,406	May 12, 2009

WHEREAS, UNIFIED BRANDS, INC., a Delaware corporation, having its principal offices at 1055 Mendell Davis Drive, Jackson, Mississippi, 39272, (the "Assignee") desires to acquire from Assignor all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Marks;

Now, Therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor hereby assigns, conveys, transfers and delivers, *nunc pro tunc* as of March 9, 2009, to the Assignee, all right, title and interest in and to the Marks, the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, and the registration thereof, the number of which is set forth above, including, without limitation, the right to sue for any past, present and future infringement or misappropriation of the Marks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be duly executed and delivered to Assignee as of September 3, 2009, to be made effective *nunc pro tunc* as of March 9, 2009.

DELAWARE CAPITAL FORMATION, INC.

Amy Ward, President

Memphis 1361999v1

REEL: 004061 FRAME: 0443

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF DELAWARE)
COUNTY OF NEW CASTLE)

On this day of August, 2009, before me personally appeared, Amy Ward, to me known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and he/she duly acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

NOTARY PUBLIC

My Commission Expires:

RECORDED: 09/15/2009

PAMELA MARIE BIORDI NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF DELAWARE My commission expires May 9, 2013

> TRADEMARK REEL: 004061 FRAME: 0444